## **EPFH Board Members**

**Board Chair** Brad Dubow Townsquare Media of El Paso

Board Vice-Chair and Chair Elect Robert Moore El Paso Matters

Board Vice-Chair Richard Dayoub Thunderbird Management Consulting, LLC

Board Vice-Chair Richard Lange, MD., M.B.A. Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center El Paso

Secretary Carlos Cardenas Cardenas Law Firm

Treasurer Cyndi Maestas-Henry Lauterbach Borschow & Co.

Assistant Treasurer Tanny Berg Epicenter El Paso

Immediate Past Chair Stuart R. Schwartz Scott Hulse, PC

Bradley V. Byers Edward Jones Financial Advisors

Vincent Castro VinRich Enterprises

Shea Marcus Herman Marcus Family Foundation

Demetrio Jimenez Tropicana Properties

Matt Kaplowitz Sinclair Broadcast Group

Kristi Marcum Bank of America

Mark Matthys Wells Fargo

Kassi Foster-Nava Franklin Mountain Investments

Bishop Mark J. Seitz Catholic Diocese of El Paso

Scott Simon Marathon Petroleum

Peter A. Spier Avanta Residential

Cindy A. Stout El Paso Children's Hospital

Chief Executive Officer
Susan E. Goodell
El Pasoans Fighting Hunger

December 31, 2023



## DONOR CONFIDENTIALITY STATEMENT

El Pasoans Fighting Hunger Food Bank understands the importance of protecting the privacy of personal information, especially in today's increasingly electronic environment. We respect and protect the privacy of donors and adhere to the following guidelines.

- Information about donors and donations is handled with respect and confidentiality.
- We do not exchange, lend, rent or sell our donor lists to third party organizations.
- None of the personal information collected from online donations will be disclosed to any unauthorized third parties unless in response to a legal claim or law enforcement agency's request.
- When you make a donation online, a secure connection is established and your information is encrypted. The secure connection is maintained until the transaction is completed or terminated.
- Employees of El Pasoans Fighting Hunger Food Bank are not permitted to use this information for any purpose other than to carry out the services they are performing for the benefit of the Food Bank.
- If you provide us with your postal address or email address, you
  may receive periodic mailings about El Pasoans Fighting Hunger
  Food Bank or about upcoming events. If you prefer to not receive
  these mailings, please let us know by sending an email to
  info@epfhfb.org, or by calling 915-298-0353.
- If you have supplied your phone number online, you may receive phone contact from us regarding your donation or response to requests you may have made.